R Tripp Lite

1111 West 35th Street

Chicago, IL 60609 USA

POWER PROTECTION Telephone: +(773) 869 1234

= - - E-mail: saleshelp@tripplite.com

Model #: N310-010
3M (10-ft.) Duplex MMF 62.5/125 Patch Cable (MTRJ/SC)
Highlights

e Premium PVC 62.5/125um multimode patch cables

o Attenuation loss meets or exceeds the latest industry standards

Description

Tripp Lite's 10-ft. multimode duplex fiber optic MTRJ/SC patch cable is manufactured from 62.5/125 zipcord fiber. The cable has MTRJ to SC

connectors, a PVC jacket and is FDDI and OFNR rated. Duplex multimode fiber is most commonly used in LAN applications.

System Requirements

o Any fiber optic hardware or NIC card requiring Multimode Duplex cable with MT-RJ/SC connectors

Package Includes

o 10-ft. Duplex MMF Cable MTRJ/SC 62.5/125 Fiber

Features

o Manufactured from 62.5/125 duplex (zipcord) fiber

o PVC jacket

o Length: 10-ft. Connectors: MTRJ to 2 SC

o Insertion loss testing performed on every connector (0.2db typical) and provided with cable

o Beveled edge on ends of glass makes insertion of plug a breeze

o Fiber made from glass (not a polymer)

o Color coded shrouds identify transmit and receive

o Duplex multimode fiber is most commonly used in LAN applications where links are typically 10 feet or less
o Fiber optic distributed data interface (FDDI) rated

o OFNR (riser rated)

Specifications

OVERVIEW
Fiber Type 62.5/125 - OM1
Intended Application Computer Networking (Fiber)

Cable Type MULTIMODE 62.5/125 FIBER OPTIC


mailto:saleshelp@tripplite.com

Network Speed 1Gbps

INPUT

Cable Length (ft.) 10

Cable Length (m) 3.05

UPC Codes

Unit Carton UPC# 037332042101

PHYSICAL

Color Orange

Style Fiber Optic

CONNECTIONS

Connector A . ;;:fa:'-”
MTRJ

Connector B o e —
sC

WARRANTY

Product Warranty Period
(Worldwide)

Related Items
Optional Products

Related Model Description Qty.

N302-010 3M (10-ft.) Duplex MMF 62.5/125 Patch Cable 1
(ST/ST)

N304-010 3M (10-ft.) Duplex MMF 62.5/125 Patch Cable 1
(SC/ST)

N306-010 3M (10-ft.) Duplex MMF 62.5/125 Patch Cable 1
(SC/SC)

N308-010 3M (10-ft.) Duplex MMF 62.5/125 Patch Cable 1
(MTRJ/ST)

N310-003 1M (3-ft.) Duplex MMF 62.5/125 Patch Cable 1
(MTRJ/SC)

N310-006 2M (6-ft.) Duplex MMF 62.5/125 Patch Cable 1
(MTRJ/SC)

N314-03M 3M (10-ft.) Duplex MMF 62.5/125 Patch Cable 1
(MTRJ/LC)

N316-03M 3M (10-ft.) Duplex MMF 62.5/125 Patch Cable 1
(LC/SC)

N318-03M 3M (10-ft.) Duplex MMF 62.5/125 Patch Cable 1

Lifetime limited warranty

(LC/ST)

More information, including related products, owner's manuals, and additional technical specifications, can be found online at

www.tripplite.com/en/products/model.cfm?variables.txtModellD=2174.
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CraHpapT
INeKTpPOoH
ﬂ CBAA3b

Mbl MOf04aA M aKTUBHO Pa3BMBAIOLLAACA KOMMAHWA B 061acTM  MOCTaBOK
3NEKTPOHHbIX KOMMOHEHTOB. Mbl NOCTAaBASEM  3/IEKTPOHHbIE  KOMMOHEHTbI
OTEYEeCTBEHHOIrO U MMMOPTHOIO NMPOWU3BOACTBA HAMPAMYIO OT NPOU3BOAMUTENEN U C
KpYMHEMLWKNX CKNaZ0B MUpa.

Enaro,a,apﬂ coTpygHn4ecTtesy C MMpPOBbIMU NOCTaBWMKaMWN Mbl OCYLLECTBIAEM
KOMMNNEKCHbIE N NN1aHOBblE MNMOCTABKU LumpoqaﬁLuero CNEeKTpa 3/1EKTPOHHbIX
KOMMOHEHTOB.

CobcTtBeHHan 3¢p@eKTUBHAA NOrMCTUKA M CKNag B obecneunBaeT HageKHYHo
MOCTaBKy MNPOAYKLMM B TOYHO YKa3aHHble CPOKM Mo Bcel Poccum.

Mbl ocyuiecTBisem TEXHUYECKYI0 MNOALEPKKY HAWWM  K/IMEHTaMm U
npeanpoaaxkHyto NPOBEPKY KayecTsa NpoayKumu. Ha Bce noctaBnsiemble NpoAyKTbl
Mbl MPEAOCTaBASEM TFAPaAHTUIO .

OcyuwiectBndem nNOCTaBKM NpoOAYKUMM nog, KoHTponem Bl MO PO Ha
npeanpuATUA BOEHHO-NPOMbIWIEHHOTO KoMnaekca Poccuun , a TakKe paboTtaem B
pamkax 275 ®3 c OTKpbITUEM OTAE/bHbIX CHETOB B YNONHOMOYEHHOM BaHKe. Cuctema
MeHeXMeHTa KayecTBa KomnaHum cooTBeTcTByeT TpeboBaHuam FOCT ISO 9001.

MWHUMaNbHbIE  CPOKM  MNOCTAaBKW, TMOKME  UeHbl, HeorpaHWYeHHbIN
aCCOPTUMEHT UM WHAMBMAYANbHbLIN MNOAXOA K KAMEHTaM ABAAIOTCA OCHOBOW ANA
BbICTPAMBaHMA A0FOCPOYHOIO M 3GPEKTUBHOIO COTPYAHMYECTBA C NPEeANPUATUAMM
PaANO3NEKTPOHHOMW NPOMBIWAEHHOCTU, NPEeanPUATUAMM BMNK u HayuHo-
nccnenoBaTeNbCKUMKU MHCTUTYTaMm Poccun.

C Hamu Bbl CTAaHOBMUTECH elle ycnewHee!

[HaLLIM KOHTAKTbI: \

TenedoH: +7 812 627 14 35

dNeKTpPOHHaA nouTa: sales@st-electron.ru

Appec: 198099, CaHkT-MNeTepbypr,
MpomblwneHHasa yn, gom Ne 19, nutepa H,
nometleHune 100-H Oduc 331
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